FREE/AN

Civil Engineering | Land Surveying | Environmental Sciences | Geotechnical Engineering

March 7, 2014

Mr. Wayne I. Benjamin, Director
Economic Development Division
Department of Development Services
City of Hartford

250 Constitution Plaza, 4" Floor
Hartford, CT 06103

Re: Due Diligence Utility Investigation, Hartford, Connecticut
Dear Mr. Benjamin:

The purpose of this Utility Due Diligence Study is to provide the City of Hartford Department of
Development Services with available information about existing utilities servicing the project sites at
1212 & 1214 Main Street and 271-273 & 150 Windsor Street in Hartford. At this point, the scope of the
proposed development has not been determined.

Site Visit:

The project sites are bordered by Pleasant Street to the north, Market Street to the east, Morgan Street
to the south, and Main Street to the west. Trumbull Street and Windsor Street cut through the project
area. The parcel located at 50 Morgan Street (Hilton Hotel) is not included in this project. Overall, the
project sites slope gradually to the east, towards Market Street. The locations of the projects sites are
shown on the location map attached to this letter.

1214 Main Street: This parcel has a paved surface parking lot, surrounded by a 4-foot black ornamental
fence. There are concrete walls on either side of the entrance from Trumbull Street. Pole mounted light
fixtures provide lighting, and there is sidewalk along Trumbull Street, Main Street and Pleasant Street.
An area of scrub separates this parcel from 271-273 Windsor Street.

271-273 Windsor Street: This parcel has scrub to the northwest (towards 1214 Main Street) and is a
relatively broken-pavement overgrown parking lot, surrounded by a 6’ chain-link-fence. There is
sidewalk along Pleasant Street and Windsor Street and Trumbull Street.

150 Windsor Street: There is an existing building and paved surface parking lot on this parcel. Sidewalk
runs along Windsor Street, Pleasant Street and Trumbull Street.

1212 Main Street: This parcel is currently used for surface parking. The gravel lot is surrounded by a 6’
chain link fence. Sidewalks run along Morgan Street, Main Street and Trumbull Street.

Utility Investigation:

There are existing telephone, water, storm/sewer, electric and gas utilities along Main Street, Pleasant
Street, Market Street, Windsor Street, Trumbull Street and Morgan Street. All utilities are underground.
The location of utility connections would depend on the final development of the site, the size and
location of any buildings, and the anticipated loads for the buildings. Within the parcels, there are some

FREEMAN COMPANIES, LLC /& 100 Wells Street, Suite 2H, Hartford, CT 06103 | P 860-251-9550 | F 860-986-7161 | www.freemancos.com & ELEVATE YOUR EXPECTATIONS



Mr. Wayne Benjamin
March 7, 2014

light poles and storm drainage which may have to be removed or relocated, depending on the use of the
project sites. Contacts for the utilities are attached to this letter.

Hartford Steam: No facilities in this area.

Comcast: There are no existing cable facilities in this area. Comcast must build their plant back
to their facility located at 950 Main Street. The rough construction cost would be approximately
$100,000, but will be verified with the final development of the sites.

AT&T: There are existing AT&T conduits along Market Street, Main Street, Pleasant Street,
Morgan Street, Trumbull Street and Windsor Street. AT&T also has a facility in this area.

CNG: There is an existing high pressure gas main along Market Street. Current regulations
require the utility to provide gas service to meet the user’s demand, so any required additions
to their facilities would be at their cost. The cost of bringing the gas supply from the streetline
to the proposed developments would be part of the construction costs.

MDC: There is an existing 24” sanitary sewer along Main Street, and both a 16” and 12” water
service. Along Pleasant Street there is a 12” sanitary sewer and a 16” and 12” water service.
Market Street has a 48" sanitary sewer and a 16” water service. Morgan Street has a 24”
sanitary sewer and an 8” and 30” water service. Windsor Street does not have sanitary, but
there is an 8” water service. Trumbull Street has a 12” sanitary sewer and a 12” water service.
The sanitary sewer in this area is a combined sewer of both sanitary and storm drainage. Maps
for the Sanitary Sewer and for the Water Distribution System are attached to this letter.

An “Availability Capacity Study” would be required at the Design Development phase for a
detailed study of the existing capacity and the proposed use. This Study takes approximately 2-
3 months and costs $10,000. If the proposed development calls for new main and connection to
the existing MDC main then a Developer Permit Application (DPA) must be completed. The DPA
process takes approximately 4-6 months and requires City of Hartford approval.

NU: There are existing primary electrical facilities on Market Street between Pleasant Street and
Pequot Street. These facilities are underground, but do not extend north of Pequot Street.
Current regulations require the utility to provide electrical service to meet the user’s demand,
so any required additions to their facilities would be at their cost. The cost of bringing the
electrical supply from the streetline to the proposed developments would be part of the
construction costs.

Compilation Plan:

A Class D compilation plan was assembled for this property in accordance with the Regulations of
Connecticut State Agencies and the “Standards for Surveys and Maps in the State of Connecticut”
adopted by the Connecticut Association of Land Surveyors. This plan was prepared based on land
records research and other sources of information, including previous surveys, GIS mapping and
Assessors mapping. This plan is attached to this letter.

Page 2 of 3



Mr. Wayne Benjamin
March 7, 2014

Floodplain:

The subject property appears to be within Flood Zone ‘X’ on FEMA Flood Map Number 09003C0368F.
This map is attached to this letter.

Freeman Companies, LLC, welcomes the opportunity to provide these services and looks forward to
working with the City of Hartford to bring the Project to a successful reality.

Sincerely,

FREEMAN COMPANIES, LLC ZX‘

e tA—

Rohan A. Freeman, P.E., L.S.
President

Location Map

Utility Contacts

Sanitary Sewer Map

Water Distribution System Map
Compilation Plan

FEMA Map

Attachments:

oukwNhE

Page 3 of 3



Az (9
/.i
- 1
\L*j ‘ eI| * =
23
)\
/
{
|
/f
N :'
L /
e 2 TS 2 1y
/, e N e J=
: [ /\%{(' 4‘,’@ /§ lch'inErator/(/’j" i y =
y )\ (//é///" ///J / .

1/ )+ 4 /

<
& /
PROJECT LOCATION

A E | /
/, & ’/
0 t B N e g b
Cene J@} B, e
2 @ q 5
£ P L#
77 // 2 .
N g e
| . -
/ Pumpi BTN @/} y
¢ 1
w s e
Tidal (ve !
Sy, \ r‘c‘\n _:. |
e,ovs-RNR f'_
= sCONNECT] '.9. i v a‘réog\@ al
E 8 n
Ga
el
J; &) y s 1 o L
: Cifesr 03 e Ve
‘ \ WRER BEE g
.;% D .“." { m
= - 2 \ i,g
/9 - - it =
a r = \_‘i 1l 1LUG R a2
AN i "\ =
S =gy -
al W\ = \
) 3 % V]
\\\\\ AR
NN DN gate
N S ERBEAN
AN > ANGE
) * \:\ 1

5 LRI N
\ i' i 3} i \\\\\\

{3\6 - S S5 T ) A
@)l COLT PARK & s N Trailer \&
£

S o o
i d S —— 2 Park ke «
1 S s f\ {c 3

S UG 2L & A

MARKET STREET
REFERENCE: DUE DILIGENCE
LSGS QUADRANGLE MAR HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT

HARTFORD NORTH, CONNECTICUT

DATE: 1964 LOCATION MAP

FREE/AN

SCALE: 1:2,500 | DATE: NOV. 20 2013 | EXHIBIT NO. 1




LIST OF UTILITY CONTACTS

AT&T Communications

Giuseppe Aglieco
GA2134@att.com

1441 North Colony Road
Meriden, CT 06450
203-238-5144

Comcast

Gary Meek

Gary _meek@cable.comcast.com
222 New Park Drive

Berlin, CT 06037

860-505-3331

CL&P
Don Holmes, Robert Ferguson

holmedk@nu.com; robert.ferguson@nu.com

400-410 Sheldon Street
Hartford, CT 06103
860-280-2445

Connecticut Natural Gas Corporation
Vasant Patel, Martin Ritter
vpatel@ctgcorp.com; mritter@ctcorp.com
756 Meadow Street

East Hartford, CT 06108-3218
860-727-3114

MDC

Rich Norris, PE
rnorris@theMDC.com
555 Main Street
Hartford, CT 06103
860-278-7850


mailto:GA2134@att.com
mailto:vpatel@ctgcorp.com
mailto:Gary_meek@cable.comcast.com
mailto:robert.ferguson@nu.com

72° 43' 00

—

1,010,000

o

72° 42' 00"

- O
1,015,000E

5

E 8
N ‘
&
!

M
1,020,000E

72° 40' 00
T

1,025,000

72° 39'00"

!
= w = w ‘ 5 w B w 5
2 ¢ g g | 8 E g g 5
] < 5 ] 2
Az E B C D : E : F G : H |z J @ K
N = N - N = N = N
BLOOMEFI u
— | - n 0 , 10" S EAST MORNIN \ 8"
i B 12" 10 10 g = GULLY BROOK <
1 - - . E = Pl wesT, ST o CONDUIT - - S ” I
” 10 - ] % 2 MORNINGSIDE O 2 o =1 EAST EUCLID = MEADOW » 18 ..
g 3 ] 8 1|l 24" 24 ) g %| le—BLUE HILLS : N 18 = —
Z 10" 10 z WEST ST TRUNK SEWER 9 18 z
a \ % N 10 z - EUCLID e ST 5 ER— EAST BURNHAM S 7 &06 [
o, 3 Oll% " 1 ",
z \ e Tolel 2 150 | S|||F BuRNHAM 0 == e 8 o \ N D S ) 55' O
E N2 IOJWLII;ZS o Il g = 1 [[ 10 w sl LiB| ||\~ 2 §| EHAROLD 15 \,\, / » A
z % N = = X / 3 S
a . 1 ol st 3
3 1 =, 5 HAROLD Eilrst s 9 N, ), IS WINDSOR o)
2 %, weszggooy ||| % Lo o = o 2 ||[= 10 (e . o2 & MEADOWS 5
g %, viiLage \OUld E) - = 10" 2 10 A FIRE STA & ||| 5 o oTHBAY 8 EXIT 3\, 3 0
3 , %, B N . 16 = Y
2 & a = \% v.cRONIN | T |||~ simPsoN ST 5 . EE 5 co. 1 - 34 2 S
3 . = \a\‘ PLAYGROUN = = =i & IS N
2 2 | e < i HARTF 10" 12 % 10"l 2 3 Z
° 12"\ 10' s N AND - ~ Bz - A »
& = S BHEAKTHRO ST B Bl [.4% 8" p &fF [ —
" 2 Ll NE < 24' n
12| 7 A purRnAM BT g A = s
- - o & = . z 2 W game o 5T KENEY PARK S /
| ¥ = LITCHFIELD|| & g st Z A g
HARTFORDC ADEMY ol = @ 2 o - z 15" %s _5
. : 0 T <=
CULINARYARTSA % 10 é & . 12" 10 IN/GRLUE HILLS )& Do \ H I
AVER | & T 3 COMMUNITY ., w|E
2 ' WfHGH é z POMFRET S £ s . 5 u MMUNITY AVE 1 < B “‘,‘;\g ¢ o / 1
sCHOOL o</l = T g %, B & < o
P 2\ 27 7l vower == 1" o w5 MT 1 BurGporr |[[27 ' N>
< , 12 21|| 'NAL Tt L ) [\
41° 48 00" Z o 12 oz . 1T, HEALTH = Owgg ! o, 5 e
= o 10" 5 5 g = & &4 CENTER N 5 AVE /A D
18 | R 2 S X T & > o
RNALISM . = 5] S sT > Ow 2] N ~ '
& Jggu MEDIA |/ Z][Z = a 8" ~ \~GULLY BROOK ER * 3 ASHFggD "e QQN“QT 5 1
HIGH 2 /|| wancHESTER == o 8 —= z %\ CONDUIT 1o & st ¢ ( )
B SCHOOL - ¢5.= 10° ot ) 4 woopsToCK ] =z o) = 25 107 —=///% )
= Bz 1o N s 5 H5 st 7ll|8 10715 7y Ro: 0
= % S 9} O NORTH®D Iy Q o 'SEMon
. 5] 2 5 =[|| SENIORCEN 5 EMErgy b 1an = 10" ropy, 3/l /(15 LAY 10" g
" " " - " " ~ & ~ 2
' & ||| BRANFORD = 10" s Y & 10 i = CEME T, - 1 ave | pms El)SET 8 " == = H —
UNIVERSITY o — To" 10 s L or ~ CITY OF BLUE HILLS < )21 2 : 25 2 3 Z /& A = —
- g 5 5z BLUE HILLS HARTFORD TRUNK SEWER Mgy = 15 S N———r <8 “Sis S gl §8 S
Z - HOSPITAL | TERy ~ ) 187 S ow JifS 2. N
HARTFOR < T . HEALTH | WAVERLY i BROOK CONDUIT 1 8 Y i 8%
© & ]| WESTMINSTER 0 36" 18 & %  DEPT. Q ) > 157 005 /lls Sl §/f =
& () & = o 10 || 30 st ~ . PARK @ 10 12 S 36 2 D33l < |l[= 5
H INIVERSITY 12t 1 B 2 - b s R _Clg 15 & P S 3% & 4o 12 e B
[ HIGH SGROOL 2 ER o CT INST OAK HILL vCor L ) = =15 VELAND 259 & S~ 43" 42" . . ]
& OF SCIENCE\AND ANDOV! = 12" FOR THE SCHOOL MEN TH Q o~ > o [ 6om ISHFRY ST m
ENCINEERING o' 15 ‘ HEAL 28 2, On; SR, : 72n PUMP STA
- = & 10" g"  BLIND o _ - 0" Sy 7’[,, < i L
= 5 s L CEN 18| GULLY BROOK asf~==J = /N A S I
% = e 12" : INTERCEPTOR - o/ [Jorp =107 . Q e 2 asfli~a
3 , 10" 1 : 247 S SIMPSON 1] A INS, S B N P 27
10" ) S
SARAH J. ~ WAVERLY <} 2
. A E WSON /[/& %, e (& E 9 % 2
& RA S »  SCHOOL =z = Ign 0, o0&
1 , voLcome 2|||F  scmoor ///= 5 SE e FRED D. WISH 200 RN IS, 1
2 « 1o T > 20 Crig ST B HOOL s B\ \s‘}’?(< %, [
: 00 " R, N[.2 Zon S;
E3 3 cOLEBR > 12/ /W JUMO‘fD = [ “orygfs " FaYLOR B & J S 78, AN
0" A . D A Wiz > = € NAp, D 5 M,
850,000N 10" o S/[/sEWE 257 Iy z 18 1 . /. & R, 3 20 { n
Zz HE LUE HILLS TRUNK Love n<: - g Ion o STI &/ S § 1‘90 . D %
o VR 4 NNIE FIS WEST BLUM - 3 N 10" Io Lz S oS z s < COMMUNITY a
SOTOVERILQW 2 “ONTESSORL T 60" e 2 S . & ST 125~ s e é~° 2N srows ™ //\ CORRECTIONAL ?é H
UNIVERSITY OF\ lch gOL 5 PEMBROKE g J L . & “Q s rg . ke 2 SIS/ 2 VILLAGE & ) QS CENZER CITY OF HARTFORD
L » % 10" 8" N : 5n s
Sy HARTFORD = \\= S7//5 : To = "  PRIVATE ] - 00 37 = Sing, 5 Q:Cl‘ 63 o W S $ DISPOSAL AREA
MAGNET SCHOOL &///~ % 12" g7 (3 % S = L2 ON & S S S
THOMASTON| || = O/ fion 10" ~ L ) N/ S R 5 . & CLOSED
=W\ = = an G///12 S ~ N 24 e / S 3
% Z\\* pLanriELD || 8 sT b i 56 &y /s ; £ % © MAIN POST
g 5 2 s $ 2 :
warizysox 2 = /. o = s b . Z e SV Y 4. & o e
SCHOOL g gld” » § - %6"5 S 120 e/ S B = sr 5 SQUARE 5‘ -
° E A B ENT/S R & S &
" 4% Q)
3 7 10 ST 1o & 100 2 3 sTVsaTy ey sr ’ 8 £ ~
0 ] 12 /] sumokg 2w s 24577, g Ocy $
% HATHAM oo S sT ~19 " acap KENEY  PARK, wy Chia. T/l S 367 5 kd' 22, IR S 9 $ aQ ~
: . i STy 1o .y Z, < &
4 s A PR @ HEBRON . Ky = L0 , J«[wog’b{" 0. oo N - $ o7 @ S
° < 10" i s S (/43 N 8" o Ma70, 1280, ity P 15 8, S
2 ~ < 2 2 19CE . R N B L4y Oky o rp./ s Fon S AR, % &
o \i w0 U; oe 0 S sT 200 ST IS i N/ R s L5kop Yoz g g oy w o g
@ & 5 ¢ s\\=~ SHARON 1 N Vi, 12n =~ Co, , ~ 1 £ I S g 8 sé}p N
2 A8 2% & &4 I3 2 Uosoy, S 6 s 8 g % S Yo RIVERSIDE
PRIVATE \ o % 32 2 10" Np 100 S = & = & N & PARK
% B e st |l &l 2 e NeL ’ st I &) S : L, :
7{‘-\ ESTBROOK 3 =2 /= guRLINGTON ] E g SIS Al Re Son 10 =&~ A & $ Nes PQLICE DEP
VILEAGE > 7 10 W 5 m 1o GEWOO Sl & 1o & zls sfl8 &, 5270 ~ g 5 5 EXIT 8 o DIFTOL RANGE
N 512 Iy % " - C 33
CHILD AND FAMILY S PAN//S Eon 5 = P " e R 10 TR ool s 5 N vew %
SERVICES OF 2 4\\f/GARFIELD S, 30" 27 3 52 8 2 120 ~ 2 JOR, g e S S/ s o
. N 4 » =g 2 NEY 1, s S 3 cr. S 5 & OApRY), N FIRE DEPARTMENT
190 % /NECTICUT INC. ® V] = 300 ||O E . ER) K] 5 ST SARKJ ol o S NECTCE & TRAINING AREA ]
3 48" OVERFLOW. 7o INTERCEPTG 30 3 120 Cap, 2 sllrs: g 400, WeL 56 st/ /.. S/ Or & d
¥ 5" o G 5 B Ma NS - 3 5 5 st T 36" SANFORD : ~ & N F
B > —5 IS 5 NsF, 247 S g 9 R///&] @ - 12 S& &
) “ e - ) " 5 NoRroLE 5T " 24 ! > & N/ g T N W 2 o [l sT SS - Ko & 6’9(?00&
" 18" @/~ 12 %,
NN s s 107 8 21 20 2 ~ & 4 5 S 5 s /[ Crang || LOOMIS ;92 20, S” 8 Zp,
5 5 = DILLON o MARTIN R 24 ) SNl Ecmg 10 cres WINDSQRf// 5, o & 240 EXIT 4 5 g
= I 24" . sz el LUTHER R ~ 24 & 5 R L\ ST/~ S Y W 33 S
wllfls PN SIPHO! B SHE Gllanal © w ||| KING JR. ) |[lw ravmo w S 24 h [ St & [/ WARE | PARK, 9
2 P 3 3 || scroor ND | ERAYMo,,. O (9] N/ /. 9 /| cENTER 12" WESTON ST & &
8" A B =@ ND ¥ UBMaN = PUMP STA S &
5 ) 8 > Ave & o % . [X//GREENFIELD ST onEt\d sr 15" fWARREN Ney,
. 42" 5, 5 FIR 2 sZ1\e /s A CT g R > ]
e £ 536 ) BLOOMFIELD 19 STA” Ag};‘g’NS 12" 8" 19 8 'é ~ & Sey, 157 N . - D £ é} Q a
° 5% ;@NK SEWER| T \ 150 o2 £ SQUAREYY & wlf/s sT_12//s CE;IG Croy,, B b 3 R Sstop \.3,@
41°47' 00" & & AN ‘3“ = $//)s /= 5 8§ Z1y A ATTLES ST o 27 /5 )
3 - A 9
. % ) w// 2 & CORE i &l 2 {0 k|18 = S N /STy
z ° ? § 27 29, 2, 1)/ . KNOWLEDGE R W& o Y 10 A g ~ = ’
i 2 7, Ky 3o G & & ACADEMY = SN~ OArg, x 2= Way %% 1ov .
) E 2. ° S)S & . 6 ~ ~ ~ v N N w =2 36 7 & s
2 NEw & SR8 sl ~ S a ATMILNER 7] ) M g, u s Y /s
g . NORTH BRANCH . =\&7 4 "V s S g SCHOOL ||| = Y S o ve 3= & 22 o)
18" 15 $ INTERCEPTOR & A /. S o Ini EE 7 P4 1070, 15 May, 2 e e N/ B 328\ e// /s &
5 ) L2 A & 5 MARY Q CEpgpp CE'S - = S|~ - 220 \N///S & Q
2 THE %, Gl S ) I 0 8 =0 Ere, Ay, I = 18 2% RS .
2, kS V& : 3 & z ANNON o A E 18" PAVIE st oz <
B AN .4 Q ig AHON| = - 4 /9 12 ILION &
= $ AV - 5% ~ ILLAGE 2 IS gl 55 SUj & 8 > Wy CONNECTICUT RIVER g &
u B N GREATER g & 5 ~T =g &S 2wy Lrow ELLEVY ol - INTERCEPTOR g &
z B HARTFORD < Iy aKN < W & 197 SQUARE, Lo & S
FLOOD N/ A B z 12 < P, 1o sl ol g 25 i < o
B 3 a N s - = v [
845,000 5 <l COMMISSION 36" N A iff 2 o Y& <« == RS 18 WSS i o How 28 g5 °
E R = 30" ¥ /A / o & & = 15 D wp, T AUTH, iz @ &5
2 9 2 SIPHON” HAR‘R 15 . 3 & 7 % & 44/;, all|™ gé: ST 3 Curgy, /A I OR. Y i g E’%— L
STATE OF b 2 2 OVERFLOW , S Y/ (N4 o o . O 3 L& ERy = ~ MARY 2 (|6 § S8 “
cownecricur ||| & g = NG 3 LS F, s 5 4 sl IS 550 S 5 - LB _[|SHEPARD Py 3 K sQ
6 GOVERNOR'S K g - NN = & S ~ ~ et rselfle SIS Y, 18 X AmMErIc)s || S 51 /1.
< % v s J S 5 & s <S)f]” BT s Rsr Py 5 all| zcrorck” (|B I /15
MANSION i B 2 S 5 e o SIS 1Y S (I N § ~ 187 & 23 1 | marsa g
N ] = S 2 S S, 5 & fetuc & & #0740, ST P4 24"| 30 LY C
] ] b, S S P © g Py P4 QE K Pap, 30 % *
. e D O, B0 Y& 5 5 36 5 24 fitr o I Eh/ iRk S T &
] ; < %y N 201 L 9 4 2 s | & O L /[ SEYmg _CANTON 5T _
5 a OLD g 5N\ & 476‘ & 8§ 2 s & o 10218 N 107 18 % In & .
& X NOKTH BRANCH G & QCEPT() 00 2= S SZ Z 5 &% FA“?MOU L IS Bl 10 B & o = »‘
N P s o) S & 3 N o 2 o
Ay, S S o INTERCEPTOR HOMg LI S &S 5 s ‘S‘,l‘ | 3 300 & T N 2" : 9 2 .390 RIVERSIDE PARK ?
‘M N § S > P
2 9 $ ) ﬁjﬁry A ARGEANT 40 o g aff oNt@n” sp S5 Y/ LORENCE st |[]- 10z o’ H
A o oy IS " o Sy G0N A s N/ 5 SN A% S g
1gv N b 1S " o s & /& 2 i
2 J y o g & o W e s & BELp L X %?\x. & 2\ .
5 | tirgy, / 4 $ & 3 18"/ agy, A 19 s 19 T 5 o, EN sy el I}:\ ~ xCJ % Ps
T R s 30m ~ 2/f/ % Iom LN ) s 18" [
2, o : 4 & 0 3 : fr 2 R 3 N 7, )
e S ~ 5 e w S 367 T s G0, 15 Se g, ~ S ‘&g <, FIRE STA I o / &
~ 0 2qn ) ST FRA o 8 ,:IPSQ 9 s A TSRy & ~ co. 2 St 24 | 0AT C)
) © o HOSPITAL & /"7 307 ey e st > SA. X /s, 36 zs" DISCONTINUED LAUNCHING »
N s s 2, § S ) MEDICALCTR RN & 6‘~D VY ~ T, T PUMP STA([ | | AREA Q) ¢
1 o s ., 5 200 & ~ 3 Z == |
Zaser, /7 Y/ § SIPHON Sl 15 . & 20 e Ly Y22 Y] Scilex & %, a5 |5 . [ <
for s fls )5 ro g L Jony, § - g S St o N 12 %, s B % g GRAD =R >
s > " 5 u 4 % ~ N 18 & & ” Iy
7 B I i 5 WOMEN Q 0[47@ 2, < 36 OLung = & 8 ~l]= iy & % CENTER _ [/, S\ 2, ) 4
) 2 & 36 s < M5 8870, & . ~ p 15" 19, = Ly, o» W : all|= <|||3 i *
. 3 S & 3 s S0 az N 36 18 20 2 > NN . kY Q
& 9 5 3 SCrz V7, o s PN s 9 x FOO
@ ~ 10 Yo 00, ~ 5 S 5 2 R - ] ¥ PEQ
B} . P Z SE f] S TRASERGNY Sf/s 36 iy u BRIDGE
3 & : ] ONNECTIEUT Son L 8/l 2 . 15 15 . 0 $ Ao ® Z 2 =[] 8 £1l/5T
EAST RIDGE COMBINED ~ 8 : . UCONN LAW HISTORICYL 22 ) /5 N B & on ST & AN /y 74 & % N\, F4 z
SEWER SYSTEM g * ®  SCHOOL SOCIET 5 Sl a B KEwp ! o , \ S e ST, . \«; w3 2 K4
_SERVICE AREA o A 2 <) =5 £ Ay, < WNLEy ;. z Y ;’Ol/snvg S 24 2 XS A2 4%( " a3 4
VA A < VAT L2 Mis,  H))ST on <4 57 = . “ills Y A\ Q 51 sT24 |75 /|
¥ \ = NEW. 0,5 g % 10 Y . § z =2 N %o @. ) 42 8 YR S . 2lll= [
— & NORTH BRANCH S§ % IS S/ N g s = ) B =, 22, = 70, P30 o < 2 |
| // g % & INTERCEPTOR | (% $ 5 3 > X ¢ gl gl W€ o S, /L ras® > . J
(I A - - < s o ' —
Y ol " C N s 2~ R M MBULL 12" =
v, o /S N === TARY ek Mes IS S e B Eyll.  § K IR Y S 2 <@ STl
J Fi 39" | 'Sio, Dy, & = ) & 48" Siph ™ 4 X 22, . % \
: ERN . ST R = TWIN Scyte 301 & 35 & Siphon F [ R SR S S =|ML
. & 5 E & @ g2 ' £ B 3 % SHE Sof™ "o T %,
5 ] 36" SIPHON. Sl 4 Sr Opp, Ay, 2 Z bl = .
N . 36" S S 7, 00p. & [0} e[~ CHy; s 69" | BULKELEY
2 El - & = 15 Gt 5L gy 4] o N o Rch 55 69 :
- - B & (0] %o, Y o) 0 g : =
. . z g 5 9flls Sk B 00 s Ol e\ . 2[5z G 5 so 1|5 MPReAN Y15 ST B e THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
3 10 o 4 5 Z/| 2 B - EIRE STA 1on $ o ALL > 240 = [ EX)
« 10" = E g < 10" ) 5 I # )} ] s co. 5 2" 1 ~ - YN ~ Sif 24 ST o 187 @ §< &f .
- = 2 = 3
Al ¢ 5 3 J. & E is & & N s R Tzongp il || Mksomsg s S8 ol |||
ST e “ 8 gis & g = 2 s s . 46557 O Aty L SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM
c wicrepotieh |2 2= \% 8 o - £, 3Nes| . E{E ) s 18 AVE P 5 Ellle ceveen ?5 NEL sl log Ap{/ﬁ;:, S;Tw N W\ ovea ©
- MA z < g i . " : = T 18" As ) " = | cor-y, = CIry \ &
E g % E S\2 s 3 “We ° 24 NORTHWEST W / son Yums, PO, 3 s = N ey, FFICES?' ;:‘ I \% \ \
Lz R P ) R ) [ 12" POLICE - & Hicg g, S AT s || mea e - afl< & Z |
@ O Lo\ \& & = T e - = SUB-STATION £ cu, @) 55 _TEMpy ¢ = oz 2\
O Olllz = 7 e ] 18 MARK HIST. % s 0|6 i u = WO Ive, of [#4" F [ 24n s st - 240 B[O =2
4174 (= Rl T 18" 80" R WAIN FOUNDATION| " ({|S J¥ - FlIE ) S N\ Y 9 Slla° s Sr - u 30" /1% |\
6060 [ 23 : 18" LY @ : Z||= & 2 PEARLITY | F[[&1s N _F0) E|d[L0"KINST 2 [
% 18" 60"z % 1V g 2 2 — BUSHNBLL  \o\ — 120 </[/& EYllel st W2 [l
z 2 —on 18" ] WS, = - o &N So = 2 s/[/= - (==
M ;TON - 12 % @ 12 T PARK RIVER ) CASE o PARK %, A= S < > 18" gy STA 2 sl aa HY,2
FAR! - 18" will® e —7—lz CONDUIT; ST & —— — =] f S 277 HOUSE??R TATE - g \
= 11| ol 2l Bl 2lE AR % <) T 4 E: g[La]5™ Jfidef i 15 2| ST & Erbunpins
- 2 = ¥, = ~ < o 55 1o =)
- 3 E zZ |\ 2B (= (<) 1\ HPHS, 2 = d a9 > P HICKS ST, (118 & Z/ [lc S T Ny
36 2 S - < FA\—ES sT ué“ ) "\ 1\ LAw & Gg;?;‘ §: “7’ 2 ‘2 “la” = i :4//:2 ;4\\§\\\ 38\'07 - = f’)lj {7’ s RE%TRA éo"’t%g:x B ;
E S £] . - N - = Z S » 9 « N = ] !
E — ||| FRESER 8 ‘\“‘\\ mﬁifc 1. g al||7 2 gBE 50 e = | RSN S 3 B 2 5. SonN H
18" . 5 il W | < S = N ~ ! & S 907 - CIENCE
= : z ® 18 o s ()% . 28 7 d2n X N PSS SN 12 18 3 o
Ll o\ W2 2z - W © = A8 IR % PARK RIVER 26" SRS N 25 | OIS - i CENT! |
a EN%%) v bl eraYsT X o o B %/ 3| INTERCEPTOR .5, O u NN Esrarp 7 L0 :@5&{@%’@“ PARK &% QJ',;EsIé GRoOVE 8 30 ‘ ONNE‘ I I‘ l l I
. olll= =2 w & % vz N , Clz 24" Wl Avg G Ly, SSS. s Norryy I3 N
o gl = EAIR\\ER] B o NG NN 3 J/chPTO- |2 T N SSSs s aon Wl & LST
- Bllla W3\ 18 [ N S 7, 8 ~A SIp. STATE £ 24~ SSRULAS, m Swo, )
2= w1 ul RN o o A 48 4on HO), ~ N P Hy Ira, R ®
° F E N A 2oF < P 5 B _ CAPITAL 2 & SN . BV g rren & ' 20 1 2
B - N N A‘g‘ e |32 2w b) 2 Bl @ 15 K 2 N s\s\ o CIry ST = o
~ WARRENTON 30 FIRK STA > NN 76 7 |3 % a I TE S~ & 55 Hazy ) el B¢ Sy <k
30" w 2 — &, NOOKFARM g CE = & @ & &gg’i’fm LE 3 A r S 15 he 3C Zor E
e  TRUNK SE Y (B B Urp (9 > A Z3 70,
: - = |l 42 — ) 2 a2S = 5l sz > c RCHg/ S 2 o W,
7% = o 2 3 £ - (R Sy L& <@l Siostdl |5 Corby ' SCALE 1" = 1000
(L L4 LA : ——— 20" ) 7 i o 8
L4 2 - — N S L z RUSS ~ Oz, S04y && LINDE, = 2HE SIPHON ¢ [90 *
2 .2 7 WEST BLVD. 12, SR ST COLUMB CEa(,, 247 3 L Frp = 2| PuMP
W TRUNKSEWER 0] O Z : 18" Tor GREEY) e 1526 @ [/ %7 ave A o SSAY, STA 1,000 500 0 1,000 2,000 3,000
|\t L oqor 120 AVE 7 i aff| ¥ 18 HiNg, 3o f~ > N = “ELpoy, S EXIT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 IFeet
wesT ‘ : s | £ ¢ 5. z Bl s g ISP s, N BA Y
2 20" 2 YN 36" < B < in ] [ ool IS % 8 g 2¢ 1A >
" capmoL & Bl = || I ap %/ 1 &, = ® g~ = g1 5 suflgrior| | STATE ¢ WE & Y5 7 3 zv\\LL === = \
- -z B . 2 = ) Bl s GgOIl}AY | N o = lZD URT POLICE 30& % 30”57‘ 18 S ANcpgl 100 amvorl ss,
R == ol N & =\ >//& PLeD S \\\\ X GRAND) g g’”’ 8" % 36 T6n_ 0 SM[TH]% HTFD [J ~ h
z|||& [0 ) , 5 - O oy N ST < ~ CHaR US 170 o\ 2 & .
B 8 ~ w = = = U>-\ - CcHERRY|||_ST 49 NEW R % 18" = P““’l’d’ ~ 397 TER S B @ \Y\= 3 ™ RARK RIVER .
- 3 - = ——= - — o " ) F
ol o )= B = B B - . v / NORTH BRANCH N Sue ] IMARL 18" [[1om 41 Hirp—AISPANT ® Yy 16 L so |\ Sl S, N .
W a N z w INTERCEPTOR ~Z27 COL - E IOR Ci 8" s RS ) @,
Z a N 2 « B = 9lll. [ 727 ISANCHiEZ ] s LTRANS% s, 5 & & Zlf= o 0" g Ak 2,
H 4 S A1 Y | a4 | 38 , LiB SCHO &z H LEARN “ifi o = 3 x| o A .
i ue & . (& 20" 20 [ 2 I 24n =l = ADEMY|[| < FIRE STA < N e RN\ 150 Avj < 7
210 ERIEN U el =iz |5 @ 5] % 18 — 3 Q seallErED co. 1 off N &N\ 15 = E N
2 = g Wl 2 R = 12" 10v PARK 5 S TR TR CH Mz x >
NATALIE ST zH 3z < Mg 7 =] s &6 ’ E w2 = RIVER o= ST A== s===s gg: —— 2 EANRRY M
" < ME &l @ iy coNbuIT = = z —~ O [dMITCHELL ol - 15 28 [9) UXILIARY === ===== S N SN W
12'sT > 2y T el = = o i -J hvork st ||| T(|F 6 [FmE 2 |[Hovs e 2l i 207 e f> <l € CONDUIT 3N6” . % N .. ©,
10 > w Ll asatoNl< - . 2|7 = 36 26 < '”' Q % z sTa ¢ % 13} I 3 £ Sl 8 ) = o ©\ NS < @
2 I~ u =il % o st N ~ < d | ® E allz - 127 ; ops 5 ~
3 : /MLl ¥ 2 (|3 1 Y R/ A 59 b S NG o 2
2 s ) " 2 N
alle 5 2| 24 < - 5] 24 OFFICE ) > =l 5 L) 7 > < P
10" all" RKVILL w N Q POPE PARK o - x 2 gl %sr 0 z o ~ RN, b N . 6 & 4%’
5 ||[PARNoNT i YA < Q) w CENTER T WARD afz < o Al O NCWRLE N 08 ONES ) q o
P4 S 9_ |[1€0¥ 00 /A ¥ ul ; = . T < B4RN. < % Q RO\ 5 ) OVERFLOW . O
Rk 15 © 9hpS SCE ARKVILLLLE/ o &5 8 F1 ][ o0 18" CT— 18 &% ARK W \Ws = z|\\=ls » g 2N P T >, N °
z w wiff= = 18 A g 2 SOUTH . T e % - O\~ =P g & D)
2 2 2| 2555 108 T a s, POPE PARK & S POLICE SUB-S§A JEFFERSON 12" 12 1 [ 18 ST | 453 porter % z% H (S EI % . ?‘3 N
5 g = “Racgg 200 ]S i porE SOUTH - - NG (B MEM _\\l5 @ 2 “s9-9~ S OB [
. % T S . ARK - 12 INTERCEPTOR R 4[5"X 72 = PARK 2 o\|z 5] N ¢ < A
. Q B 5 9 JEFFERSON > STREET 10 & & HARTFORD 2\ A\~ z L =) SN « LY 2)
& ~ RGN X3 AN i o /79 sT & HOSPITAL 1] 72" O 100 s 20 5 «© k >N ) 4 S5
5. |[lcARPENTE /A 66" & 42" Z N MADISON =3 & | L STONINGTON ST 24! SN ~ ¥
o ~ B S > ¥ =il Q) Sz &, S & T &
dlsT o Ny/Ad 7o = SIPHON ~ ZION HILL ) — s \'s) R o Tor . E) o 0/00
g ~ AM’Lr 2 AAH CEMETERY Wl 0" 12" 16 = = S WS ] & 72" O < DILLON > £
J|ls N . &) s o 15 Y H|E I sl ~¥y ul B JEFFERSON STREET | N > o ® - &
3| SIS 1 BV A 2 HIE i LDREN'S | = & L2 INTERCEPTOR —[= © 22 0 STADIUM \ ®
o KIBBE S/ 2 2 J Q w <= ST MEDICAL %l S SIS ] b . v URCOMBE S &
- eG /A T Y= o £\ - % LINCOLN pas A z 3 5N NP o 3
Al 12 e 58ey, 0 2 ] = : 3 &
835,000N - 151 = 42? E > ONTsr 36 18" ' g » 2 : JUVES‘Q’E 2 o ;5’ 18 J 6{“0 SOLTN < ss ME Q&(’b «
> oUR” . E 24 § g . PAR AD
Q Qs N 0?44, Al 3 “ B2 OLD o = Lo L c offz \5 2 ~=rriy coLT PARK /& OVERFLOW BAND: "5 R & \
£ ] R A Sllrese, </ i & o : S = & NG Nl N 2 .
s Y 2 ¥ N P 2 | &
KA = S T 15 S @ 24" INT o o > g - 5 O 810 N 4 |
1 1 _J NE R N EN." «'Z\o A 10 1 ‘,g,"‘& Z ¥ % o = |2 ) . (9 SIPHONS <5 ® . ‘ N .
~ S S H, N < 2 N 24"
& r g 1o o S 4 § L AR]%VIISON & AVE A _ N S £ = o Y g 2 o‘@ ?955 % \ ‘ N .
f o 18 & $ K GLE o o GrEATERHIFN [ /80 1 T =\|lg t o 5% & ‘ 4 15
NEW PARK AVE Ny & 20 Q _ NDA:;E s=lE |2 R ES & 0:3 \ ‘
INTERCEPTOR WS L, 2 = AVE Z . SN | S
2y ‘& 3 > 18 L5 GNET ANDSCI S 15 NAVAL ANBMARINE
| | v B HTED MA 15 RESERVECENTER &
41° 45' 00" 307 \84/ S B\ SdJ. CH a 2
 ——— % SIPHON < MMeD, MIDDLE S a &
—— [ ™ < | Q ONOU INSTITUTE AVE 24 |
" Vankee 7 — & & 2 SCHOo, MONTESSORI z OF 30" & \o1) S
F—:::f\**\fff [ [/55A ExpresswAY 30 ) MAGNET SCH <} LIVING = /
B — —h— & T [ w2 & F Ife .
— /s %, 30" Z 30 WILSON 15+ 15 5 ) I " *
= S o] ' n M= ;
2} V7 0k / 43\0’ o 30 — j BROWNELL AVE g |2
o <& 10" 8" S A3 ”
<y MERRILL ST OLD SOUTHWEST SHE S E 18" D TRINITY COLLEGE EE\\¥
& > BRANCH INT Y ‘b‘?@o‘\ Es = L 1o A COLLEG COLONIAL ST & R A\ &, \
i 5 7 & 2 5 w\& & SCHOOL ST T 2 PN OQ
$ S » RD s
Y NewsbuTEWEST /) e 2 ARNOLD 5 12" B 1 S = NG
. VS s A (R A —— = : N\
i BRANCH INT - a 10" < 18 ‘° n 42! &
B E ?" 12" CRRA .
E STATE OF 2 .
1 2 ! R c g BENTON CONNECTICUT &
3 N 5 ~ f REGIONAL MARKET
=4 ~ C.A. MOYLA Q |
AND MONTESSOR 2 | °
= SCHOOL _J (2 . ‘ 2 ® 3
=1 0 " N 2 3 | d
ALLENDALEL0 ) 8 3 & | o o 0 X ‘a
A o £ o 5
a 1w W % % /) st ST ALFRED 15! ~ / N 2 £
3 = Y ST 18" BURR % 24" " -
15 q RE. BOND E. sT 12 10
ANE B N WHITMO! pARKETTE scHooL \\* | e ‘ TS =
it : : = o 2 ®
1 A ST goND 2|\ |3 W meADOW f | 36 = 2 '
" " @ 0 = S & 1 | [ 20l
CURTISS = ‘CROWN =~ 30 - A0 st = 10 2 HOOKE S 3 f | g 3
2 E 1EL 1 ONMEN £
wo s wl|"wme ST CAMIDRIAL N IS A “
2 S i\ e
sT =3 12" |P.ojf~ GROUND z 18 2\j= THE [raN < MDC
. e\ < HUGHES = RKER < st & ROP Ll N
15 " 5 \s = z & 3|5 BAR) BA! z\\z% MET sTR‘CT = L)
3 w15 W o - 20" ) % —  \\\% Dl Z P.O. & .
] O < ER 18 = 15" 12 LIB \r} = = 10 AN e = % ~0. a
el o2 © J & b HO(l)\JIl(VI SNTAL 2, - N oD ST . L % 15 ot o 8 R
= % "’»\24" THcH ENVH;(T)UDIES g, - 2 W , MouN 5 - E : * repPNE 232 gl
N O A4 “s1PHON - & 18" 1 g s ADELAD 15 2 — 10" 8'gr A x
1% % g 120 AVE & KENNETH T 12" = 512 2% =
1 % 15" 7 8" = ﬁ - = a " 8 10" sT ¥ s ® B Z & N
o v SR () A & N 10" 15" = 15" = 2xai\lla & S Q [
[ 1 g0 o0k g\ R w s =I5 Iz 3 2 w = > z2\le a 2 g
7 - - \\\& 6 5 v = BB = =l
= OKE 2\# (g Z = ||| . INEL! . INPL T 1 a ) [T
z A SHERBRO =\ & 2 < 2 B2 B2 fE 8" cueroro 1 st ¥|||7 susHt i - % ot | \cnmaP A E & Z\¢ =l
4 B w (4 5 s T = . 10" S oF =\ 2
2 E ’é{ OUTHWES & B e st 2 b 15 12 c 0 22N § . 3 ez
A A s \\| RECREATIONA s 2 N . 27" ENRY 2 b= (1 2 ¢ S %
(i} S > CENTER & = o8 o 12 > a HE  scHOOL e & S N e
. 24 g 2|} |®E pwiGH > )
830,000N i\ g ST 10 24" S WIGHE o =% E . N z
. S\\= | THOMAS 4. " 20 = To" : ToN 2 e © " ST S - g i " 42! .
2 HYLAND ) UR 18 W 10" 12" Jf/8 = RES 15 g2 RAN““‘N o - | 48 ER z/l[s
\MEMORIAL = RO’ 5 10 <l B /& . |\ F ) gooW i 2 < D Slitis
i | PARK R N b pLER . + FORCE MA 72 3 =
w - = - 15 z 10 ot 2 . = I & 270 T
Z i =5 3 D i =184 | & 5 [ STATE OF
B E b D) E % AN g 18 g / 2\ ~ & CONNECTICUT .
- & 2 5O £ Z W sT oy 2 7\ g BRAINARD X
5 ! = 2 FAl ERS = ARPOR %5 || \AIRPORT RD) | / = »% - fa] AIRPORT
- " ST o = z\\z - > G+ PUMP STA [ = MURPHY ROAD S& Z
10 X 3 B = 1 2 ‘ PUMP STA =
< W 1 T - T UMP'S
WES STIE 2 & . B / 5
12 }u—’ S & o o 30' =3 1 = 33 B . & L
B. [ . W o, 5
% ol|keNNEL o= 2 3 STANDIS 3 o , st oLpsPL_ 60 Z = 10"
EI 00 gl o 08 12 B 18 27 5 Zey 8
sC < = 12 - -5“ soU T 10" 24 < 2 §
> 5 b £} BRANCH . 1 > SOUTH 157/° 2 Q
o 5 2 10 T SEWER =z w12 MEADOWS c Z i
14 ) | o\ K sor 1oV \\% zZ PRESSURE g 8" SLUD, 2 §
S e % 3 66" _ . =l % CONDUIT 3 GETT 2 S !
NE fl2a 2 =1z % 2 el 2l 2| [FTRESTAID G 1125 W EE Z f‘% X
o 15" % % 2 u>.\ ) & co.10\\\= = 58 5§ 5 !
. . . L - = &
. I3 EREECAY (FR )2 2 2ll|= 2jfLs — RGOSEVELT ° - IS 2
z2 ulle = AN\ o ||a 2 MV g s METRo;
2 o= W\l [} ol 18" 24 Bl o 12 B HARTRo R, CPOLTT AN
41° 44 00" = g w2 S . o 1 = ST C) 5 _ o AI]?D TiR POZSTMCT A
=] ¢ o ) Bl P R 1%
S % [§] 10 94 2 10 % e PLYMOUY o ‘\uT_ E 1 i T OL Facyyy, v TIoy 2\= *
y N = on . L — o T o
@ =] q N 20 z =l 12 [0} < s, | = .
S\ 2 ¢ e S 2 st 15" ST g - st (e afl; 2 \ ‘ I O N/ \/756 D
2\ . 2 PR ' 15" Z T = B WA 1] =X EAN
aNZ 58 W', g piree \” e 2 Wl 2 12 L - iz )| )l 4
% AN ] w %o ~MOOR IS o - ANME st _|\\z \ G L I B
S W la . = % LN B - 0ol GRISWOLD " pRICH ks ¢ | I " > % = / 4
5 s & a o = 10 FRANKLIN AVE_¥ o0 L 1 AN . 360 TSI NG
7l [ g @7 || zousw. / [ A g 4 = e'sT 1o INTERCEPTOR 12 , I A / Ry~ AN
= =|\RATCHELDER /¢ /5 % .,\v-FREEMAN all\= T sT ( 1| /“:_ " S5 / )\
_ | warertoro st SCHOOL R . =T, ® = 36" = xToN i 3 il s & N i el 4
E 10 18" ® % 3 A N e >foe N < G
b B e 5 Y 3 el el & Des e a o IANEL T B st = Nz g 900 P / f /
w . Y - 1/ [ENS A ol &|lls 2lll:s JALE 50"\ s H. N';;YooL = goLToN A " SLUDGE 83 =3 / /
> B ks | f R (e cellh z < 72" - T sC = = R = OR— A7 (
Z . Illle & ||| BELRID! o 5 Z - A s = o4 12 TERCEPT Ypy &
1 5 o o= 4 ® £ 2 z S| S GOODWIN PARK % Z||l= WELL = 20" > e z INTE Ss & 4
& & o affst ¢ Lozl Tl serlll72” 12 % ‘,)“o croM 24 ) 725 END 5t AVE ”
- 1 | [ 12 [ [ N % % =lle & 1‘(“ £l st |13 ald= 24" 18"_\\ | prc CENTERT = ==\ =
i " 8" o 101 “\\F (18 % EAU 15" __—==== =t— PR
e - -|[[ sTanwooD ST 3 8 = W E ] or o | ) 2| reD =LY BROOKT — &1 S 12 =TrorLy & .
% S s — . o > Z PRINCETON 21 et ||| 2 5 COLBY 8 ™ % Tor ; @l| CONDUIT 70" v o= SER N z K
a g g e " B/ 15" = woNTOW % 20'_y £ 2% g
I e, & R O! 0\ o= " 1"z
8 u :NWINDHAM ST é’ Py % HADDAM 5 st 415 ¢lll= - = Al 25710 30 =3 21" %5
gl sl RlIE e § ; gTER g ST ; e WA 15 15 K SEWE - 8 s
1O Y =4 U : B JE z || EX 2 2|2 2|2, weroR = UN X0 0Urpyy
2 = £ 5 v
ors oll xll glll=sPracuEST | [Z ol 5 5 - 15 % - 100 s="0oL13 B D
I x© 0 S= B S 2 |llw ® > o 30 E
% g & © allls, AMHERST - = S F \
" ST 2 3" -
= sTAFFORD 10 g\ o T w oL COURSE -- TH ER PREPARED BY:
B ) o — W E GIS SERVICES
825,000 = N AY c
& ersToL 15 sT MOUNTA CEMETERY THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
p— ‘ 555 MAIN STREET
| 8" — &
x |
<
b MDC aQ
16 yo R F copar MOUNTAIN £//8 P.0. BOX 800
£ RESERV, & W
SLORAS &/ /18 HARTFORD, CT 06142-0800
A GT ON a/ /& www.themdc.com

1,030,000

1,030,000E

—
72° 38' 00

ACTON ST, G4
ADAMS ST, C6
ADDISON ST, H3
ADELAIDE ST, F13
AFFLECK ST, E11
AIRPORT RD, G13
ALBANY AVE, E6
ALDEN ST, G11
ALLEN DR, B12
ALLENDALE RD, D12
ALLEN PL, E11
ALLYN ST, F8
AMERICAN ROW, G9
AMHERST ST, D16
AMITY ST, B10
ANDOVER ST, C3
ANNAWAN ST, G11
ANSONIA ST, D14
ANN UCCELLO ST, F8
ARBOR ST, C10
ARCH ST, G9
ARLINGTON ST, C14
ARNOLD ST, C12
ASHFORD ST, H2
ASHLEY ST, D7
ASHTON ST, B10
ASYLUM AVE, C7
ASYLUM PL, E8
ASYLUM ST, F8
ATLANTIC ST, F7
ATHENEUM SQ. NO, G9
ATWOOD ST, D7
AUBURN ST, F4

AVERY HEIGHTS RD, C15

BABCOCK ST, E10
BALDWIN ST, F14
BALTIC ST, D2
BALTIMORE ST, C5
BANNISTER ST, C12
BARBOUR ST, F5
BARKER ST, F13
BARNARD ST, F12

BARTHOLOMEW AVE, C11

BATES PL, D15
BATES ST, D15
BATTLES ST, G5
BEACON ST, A10
BECKET ST, F14
BEDFORD MALL, E6
BEDFORD ST, E6
BELDEN ST, F7
BELLEVUE ST, G5
BELMONT ST, C11
BELRIDGE ST, C15
BENNETT CIR, H2
BENTON ST, F12
BERKELEY DR, B1
BERLIN TPKE, D16
BETHEL ST, F6
BLISS ST, G13
BLOOMFIELD AVE, A4
BLUE HILLS AVE, D2
BOCE BARLOW WAY, H4
BODWELL ST, G13
BOLTON ST, G15
BOND ST, F12
BONNER ST, C12
BOOTHBAY ST, D1
BRAINARD RD, 114
BRANFORD ST, C3
BRINLEY AVE, B14
BRISTOL ST, B16
BROAD ST, E13
BROADVIEW TERR, C13
BROOK ST, E7
BROOKFIELD ST, B12
BROWN ST, F14
BROWNELL AVE, E12
BRUNSWICK ST, E14
BUCKINGHAM ST, F9
BULKELEY AVE, B11
BURKE RD, H2
BURLINGTON ST, C4
BURNHAM ST, C1
BURTON ST, E6
BUSHNELL ST, F13
CABOT ST, D6
CAMBRIDGE ST, H3
CAMPFIELD AVE, F15
CANAAN ST, C2
CANTERBURY ST, D4
CANTON ST, G6
CAPEN ST, E5
CAPITOLAVE, E9
CARMEL ST, C14
CARPENTER ST, B10
CASCO ST, F14
CASE ST, D8
CATHERINE ST, C12
CEDAR ST, F10
CENTER ST, F6
CENTRAL ROW, G8
CHADWICK AVE, B10
CHANDLER ST, C14
CHAPEL ST. NO, F7
CHAPEL ST. SO, F8
CHAPIN PL, G13
CHAPMAN ST, E14
CHARLES ST, H8
CHARLOTTE ST, F3

CHARTER OAK AVE, G10

CHARTER OAK PL, G10
CHATHAM ST, C4
CHERRY ST, C10
CHESHIRE ST, D14
CHESTER ST, F15
CHESTNUT ST, F7
CHURCH ST, F8
CLARENDON ST, E14
CLARK ST, F4

CLAY ST, G5
CLERMONT ST, B14
CLEVELAND AVE, F3
CLIFFORD ST, E13
CLINTON ST, F9
COGSWELL ST, E8
COLBY ST, D15
COLEBROOK ST, C3
COLEMAN DR, B12
COLLEGE TERR, D12
COLLINS ST, D7
COLONIAL ST, E12
COLTON ST. D2
COLUMBIA ST, D9
COLUMBUS BLVD, G9
CONE ST, A8
CONGRESS ST, G11
COOLIDGE ST, C13
CORNELL ST, D1
CORNWALL ST, C4
COVENTRY ST, E2
COWLES ST, F14
CRANE CT, G5
CRESCENT ST, E12
CROMWELL ST, F15
CROWN ST, E12
CUMBERLAND ST, C15
CURCOMBE ST, H11
CURTISS ST, D12
DALTON ST, E14
DART ST, C14

DEAN ST, F11
DEERFIELD AVE, D5
DENISON ST, B8
DEXTER ST, A14
DILLON RD, B5
DONALD ST, G6
DOROTHY ST, B10
DORSET ST, C13
DOUGLAS ST, E14
DOVER ST, F14
DURHAM ST, C2
DUTCH POINT LA, H10
EARLE ST, G4

EAST ST, F6

EAST BURNHAM ST, D1
EAST ELLIOTT ST, G12
EAST EUCLID ST, D1
EASTFORD ST, F4
EAST HAROLD ST, D1

EAST MORNINGSIDE ST, D1

EAST RAYMOND ST, E5
EASTVIEW ST, E14
EATON ST, G15
EDGEWOOD ST, D6,E4
EDWARDS ST, F7
ELIZABETH ST, B7
ELLINGTON ST, C12
ELLIOTT PL, G12
ELLIOTT ST, G12
ELLSWORTH ST, E12
ELMER ST, F5

ELM ST, F9

ELY ST, G7

ENFIELD ST, E6
ESSEX ST, F11
EUCLID ST. WEST, C1
EVERGREEN AVE, B9
EXETER ST, D15
FAIRFIELD AVE, D15
FAIRMOUNT ST, F6
FALES ST, B9
FARMINGTON AVE, B8
F. D. OATES AVE, F5

SANITARY SEWER LEGEND

FENWICK ST, G14
FERN ST, A8

FIRE ISLAND LA, E2
FISCHER RD, J5
FISHFRY ST, I3
FLATBUSH AVE, B13
FLORENCE ST, F6
FLOWER ST, E9
FOOT GUARD PL, F8
FORD ST, F8
FOREST ST, C9
FORSTER ST, C15
FRANCIS AVE, B11
FRANCIS CT B11
FRANKLIN AVE, G14
FRANKLIN PL, G13
FRASER PL, E7
FREDERICK ST, B9
FREEMAN ST, D15
FRONT ST, G9
GAINES DR, H2
GARDEN PL, E7
GARDEN ST, E7,F2
GARFIELD ST, C4
GEORGE ST, F15
GIDDINGS ST, B14
GILLETT ST, C8
GILMAN ST, E14
GIRARD AVE, B8
GLENDALE AVE, C11
GOLD ST, G9
GOODRICH ST, G15
GOODWIN CIR, B7
GOSHEN ST, B15
GRACE ST, B10
GRAFTON ST, C13
GRANBY ST, C4
GRAND ST, E10
GRANDVIEW TERR, E14
GRANT ST, B15
GRAY ST, B9

GREEN ST, F6
GREENFIELD ST, D5
GREENWICH ST, H3
GREENWOOD ST, B10
GRISWOLD ST, E15
GROTON ST, G10
GROVE ST, G9
GUILFORD ST, F6
HADDAM ST, C15
HAMILTON CT, D11
HAMILTON ST, C11
HAMPTON ST, G3
HANMER ST, F15
HARBISON AVE, D11
HAROLD ST, C1
HARPER ST, F3
HARRIET TUBMAN CT, G5
HARRISON PL, C6
HARRISON ST, C6
HARTLAND ST, C2
HARVARD ST, C15
HARWICH ST, E13
HAWTHORN ST, C9
HAYNES ST, F8
HAZEL ST, C10
HEATH ST, B10
HEBRON ST, C4
HENDRICXSEN AVE, H11
HENRY ST, E13
HICKS ST, F8

HIGH ST, F8
HILLSIDE AVE, D12
HOADLEY PL, F8
HOLCOMB ST, C3
HOLLYWOOD AVE, A15
HOMESTEAD AVE, C5
HUBBARD RD, F15
HUDSON ST, F10
HUGHES ST, D13
HUMPHREY ST, D14
HUNGERFORD ST, E9
HUNTINGTON ST, D7
HUNTLEY PL, F7
HUYSHOPE AVE, H10
IMLAY ST, D8

IRVING ST, E6
JACKSON BLVD, F3
JAMES ST, B10
JEFFERSON ST, E10
JENNINGS RD, 14
JEWELL CT, D8
JEWELL ST, F9
JOHN ST, F10
JOHNSON TERR, F3
JUDSON ST, F4
JULIUS ST, E13
KANE ST, A11
KELSEY ST, C14
KENEY TERR, E4
KENNETH ST, E13
KENSINGTON ST, G4
KENT ST, C6
KENYON CT, F6
KENYON ST, B8
KIBBE ST, B11

KING ST,E13
KINSLEY ST, G8
LAFAYETTE ST, F10
LAMBERT LA, H2
LAUREL ST, D10
LAWRENCE ST, E10
LEBANON ST, D2
LEDGER ST, C12
LEDYARD ST, G12
LEIBERT RD, 15
LENOX ST, D6
LEWIS ST, G8
LIBERTY ST, E7
LINCOLN ST, E11
LINDBERGH DR, J14
LINDEN PL, G9
LINNMOORE ST, D15
LISBON ST, G10
LITCHFIELD ST, C2
LOCUST ST, H13
LOOMIS ST, G5
LORRAINE ST, C8
LOVE LA, E3

LYME ST, C4
MADISON AVE, B11
MADISON ST, E10
MAGNOLIA ST, E6
MAHL AVE, F5

MAIN ST, G10,H4
MANCHESTER ST, C2
MANNZ ST, G12
MANSFIELD ST, E5
MAPLE AVE, F12
MAPLETON ST, E13
MARGARITADR, C14
MARION ST, B16
MARKET ST, G7
MARK TWAIN DR, B4
MARSHALL ST, D8
MARTIN ST, F5
MARY SHEPARD PL, G6
MASSEEK ST, H11
MATHER ST, E6
MAXIM RD, 112

MAY ST, D7

MC KINLEY ST, G14
MC LEAN ST, G14
MC MULLEN AVE, G15
MEADOW ST, G12
MELROSE ST, H3
MERRILL ST, A12
MIDDLEFIELD ST, E5
MIDLAND ST, 12
MILFORD ST, C6
MONROE ST, D14
MONTOWESE ST, F15
MONTROSE ST, B15
MONTVILLE ST, H3
MORGAN ST, G8
MORNINGSIDE ST WEST, C1
MORRIS ST, G11
MORTSON ST, D10
MOUNTAIN ST, C15
MOUNTFORD ST, E13
MURPHY RD, J14
MYRTLE ST, E7
NAHUM DR, B1
NATALIE ST, A10
NATICK ST, B14
NAUGATUCK ST, G4
NELSON ST, F4
NELTON CT, G4
NEPAQUASH ST, H10
NEPAUG ST, B15
NEW RD, H5

NEW BRITAIN AVE, C14
NEWBURY ST, E14
NEWFIELD AVE, B14
NEWINGTON AVE, B15
NEW PARK AVE, B12
NEWTON ST, B10
NILAN ST, C13

NILES ST, C8
NORFOLK ST, C5
NORTH BEACON ST, A8
NORTH CANAAN ST. B1
NORTH FRONT ST, G7

1,035,000E

HARTFORD STREET INDEX

NORWICH ST, G10
OAK ST, E10
OAKLAND TERR, D6
OGILBY DR, B4
OLDS PL, G14
OLIVE ST, C11
OLIVER ST, C14
ORANGE ST, C10
OSTEN BLVD, H10
OTIS ST, F13
OVERLOOK TERR, A14
OWEN ST, C8
OXFORD ST, A9
PALM ST, C3

PARK PLACE, D9
PARK ST, C10

PARK TERR, D10
PATSIE WILLIAMS WAY, G10
PAVILION ST, G6
PAWTUCKET ST, F11
PEARL ST, F8
PEMBROKE ST, C3
PEQUOT ST, G7
PERSHING ST, D2
PLAINFIELD ST, C4
PLEASANT ST, G7
PLINY ST, F6
PLYMOUTH ST, G14
POMFRET ST, C2
POPE PARK DR, D10
POPE PARK HWY. NO 4, C10
POPIELUSZKO CT, G10
PRATT ST, G8
PRESTON ST, F13
PRINCETON ST, C15
PROSPECT AVE, A8
PROSPECT ST, G9
PULASKI DR, B12
PULASKI MALL, G9
PUTNAM HTS, D10
PUTNAM ST, E10
REDDING ST, G13
REGENT ST, B9
RESERVE RD, 112
RETREAT AVE, F11

REV. R. A. MOODY OVERPASS, G6

RIDGE RD, D16
RIDGEFIELD ST, D4
RISLEY ST, F4
RIVERSIDE PARK RD, 16
ROCKINGHAM ST, F14
ROCKUVILLE ST, E4
RODNEY ST, B9
ROGER ST, C15
ROOSEVELT ST, G14
ROSEMONT ST, H2
ROSE ST, C11

ROSLYN ST, A15
ROWE AVE, A10
ROXBURY ST, D13
RUSS ST, E9

RUTLAND ST, H3
SAINT MONICA AVE, H2
SALEM ST, D15
SALISBURY ST, D2
SANFORD ST, G5
SARGEANT ST, D6
SAVITT WAY, H5
SAYBROOKE ST, C12
SCARBOROUGH ST, B6
SCHOOL ST, E12
SEQUASSEN ST, H10
SEQUIN ST, C14
SERVICE CT, F8
SEYMOUR ST, F11
SEYMS ST, F6
SHARON ST, C4
SHELDON ST, G9
SHERBROOKE AVE, C13
SHERMAN ST, B8
SHULTAS PL, F12
SIGOURNEY ST, D8
SIMPSON ST, C2
SISSON AVE, B10
SOMERS ST, C16
SOUTH ST, E14

SOUTH MARSHALL ST, C9
SOUTH PROSPECT ST, G9
SOUTH WHITNEY ST, B10
SPRAGUE ST, B15
SPRING ST, F8
SPRUCE ST, F8
SQUIRE ST, E10
STAFFORD ST, B16
STANDISH ST, F14
STANWOOD ST, A15
STATE ST, G8
STEDMAN ST, F13
STERLING ST, D6
STONE ST, B14
STONINGTON ST, G11
STORRS ST, C16
SUMMIT ST, D12
SUMNER ST, E8
SUNSET ST, 12
TALCOTT ST, G8
TAYLOR DR, F3
TAYLOR ST, H10
TEMPLE ST, G8

TERRY RD, B6
THEODORE NAPPER LA, G3
THOMASTON ST, C4
TORWOOD ST, E15
TOWER AVE, F2
TOWNLEY ST, D7
TREDEAU ST, F15
TREMONT ST, B9
TRINITY ST, F9
TRUMBULL ST, G8
UNION PL, F8

VAN BLOCK AVE, H10
VAN DYKE AVE, H10
VERNON ST, D11
VETERANS HWY, J3
VICTORIARD, F15
VINE ST, E6

VINELAND TERR, E4
VIOLET ST, 12
VREDENDALE AVE, H10
WADSWORTH ST, F10
WALCOTT HILL RD, G16
WALNUT ST, E7

WARD PL, D11

WARD ST, D10
WARNER ST, F12
WARNER ST. EXT, G12
WARREN ST, G5
WARRENTON AVE, B9
WASHINGTON ST, F12
WATERFORD ST, B15
WAVERLY ST, F3
WAWARME AVE, G11
WAYLAND ST, G13
WEBSTER ST, F12
WEEHASSET ST, H10
WELLINGTON ST, C11
WELLS ST, G9

WEST BLVD, B9
WESTBOURNE PKWY, C5
WESTBROOK ST, C12
WEST CLAY ST, G5
WESTERLY TERR, B5
WESTLAND ST, E4
WESTMINISTER ST, C3
WESTON ST, H5
WESTON PARK RD, H6
WEST PRESTON ST, E14
WEST RAYMOND ST, E5
WEST SERVICE RD, I3
WEST SERVICE RD.
CONNECTOR, 15

WEST ST, F9
WETHERSFIELD AVE, G14
WHITE ST, C14
WHITEHEAD HWY, G9
WHITMAN CT, G9
WHITMORE ST, F12
WHITNEY ST, B8
WILBUR ST, B14
WILBUR CROSS HWY, H14
WILLARD ST, D7
WILLIAM SHORTY
CAMPBELL DR, B13
WILLIAMS ST, F7
WILSON ST, C11
WINCHESTER ST, E4
WINDHAM ST, B15
WINDSOR ST, G6
WINHALL LA, A4
WINSHIP ST, F14
WINTER ST, F6
WINTHROP ST, G7
WOLCOTT ST, E10
WOODLAND DR, C6
WOODLAND ST, C8
WOODSIDE CIR, C7
WOODSTOCK ST, D2
WOOSTER ST, G5
WYLLYS ST, G10

YALE ST, D15

YANKEE EXP, D9

YORK ST, D10

ZION ST, D10

MDC SANITARY SEWERS

DIAM. 6" TO 23"

DIAM. 24" AND LARGER

———————- FORCE MAIN

B = a— MANHOLE

B — PUMP STATION
— ACCESS CHAMBER
- o STORM DRAINS

72° 38' 00"

PUMP STATION SERVICE AREAS

Z
1,035,000E

2

41° 48' 00"

850,000N

5

41° 47' 00"

845,000

41° 46' 00"

840,000

10

835,000N

11

41° 45' 00"

12

13

830,000N

14

41° 44' 00"

15

825,000N

16

=




2

850,000N

5

41 °47' 00"

845,000

6

41° 46' 00"

840,000

10

835,000N

11

41° 45' 00"

12

13

830,000N

14

41° 44' 00"

15

825,000N

16

> S & S
: B C D: E
& = & 2
BLOO
0 e =
8 ° e j ] EAST MORNINGSIDE ST B}

41° 48' 00"

————___‘

w E S

PROSPECT

72° 43' 00"

r
>

o

2
2
2
“(\
o

‘g

-
2 e/

Z
S\\®

8"

®

RELIEF

% CHECK
VALVE
w1 !
<zt
2 \
< |
n \
2
= o RELIEF
2 |\ VALVE
3 |
2 1
| . 1
Z »
= 1
] (I
1 w
on®l
| Ba|ly CHECK
& /
1 2| | vaLve
|
& AMORE 1 VALVE

STATE OF
CONNECTICUT
GOVERNOR'S

MANSION

3

:-

AVE o

8"

PROSPECT

/A
s

_ dl
=

° | HoLLYWOOD

BOWLES

WESTBROOK 7,

INIVERSITY WESTMINSTER . 6 8
HIGH SfJHOOL . 8
OF SCIENCE AND 6" 8 = ST

ERING

UNIVERSITY OF

MAGNET SCHOOL

CHILD AND FAMILY
SERVICES OF
CONNECTICUT INC.

KENYON

AVE
GREENWOOD
ST
Q
5
m
1

BULKELEY

£ 8" 6 8

®

— 4
MORNINGSIDE < =
0]

5 L ? .

ST
ST Z WEST gas EUCLD ST
EUCLID N 6"
. S 1w
"
8 o ! %
& ) & "
!

o
st
N CANAAN ST

8"

DR

| BURNHAM ST
\'/LL/

EAST HAROLD
sT %W
&

BAY ST,
o BoOTH B
ﬂ .
@ 6
\/. PERSH‘NG sT
2| o oBATS
9}

8
F ﬁ
ST =/ /BLUE HILLS
EGULATOR u(( (communiry .
VAULT i\ \% cEN

PARK

BURNHAM

]

%

-
[

d JOSEPH . HAROLD

X V. CRONIN L 6"
% || pLAYGROUND

[

VILLAGE

HARTE O SiMPSON

BREAKTHROYGH 11 =

URHA
HARTFORD v
CULINARY ARTS ACADEM
WEAVER N
HIGH % )
SCHOOL . Z
2l\% ) 7
s .S

AND MEDIA [ o

L N & A
Y. o -
3 w
" 8" "
" [ ) 'Y
6 8 sT o A
SCHOOL - 00DSTOCK e sT <)
MANCHESTER © W Blio -
8" e e 8 o = NORTHEND
\ & 6" SENIOR CENTER
ANFORD ®
BR 5 8"
® 3'e ) [ )
- 6 8" a - ST
0 %

SALISBURY

42
M1 BURGDOR T
AVE SINAL HEALTH ». Oweg

HOSPITAL\  Cpyvrpp &

T

3
Mg s

CITY OF

HARTFORD

HEALTH
DEPT.

CT INST OAK HILL ° UCo
FOR THE SCHOOL 2 .
8" o BLIND g - 12" 2

BLUE HILLS
HOSPITAL

DR

16'

\.\.\ o

8"

ST

6"
ST

ST

&
HOLCOMB & g
% 8"
8 JUMOKE
ACAD
COLEBROOK W\f o &
NIE FISHE g N
A ONTESSORI N <
MAGNET PEMBROKE | . s'e & 8 offs
SCHOOL g - § 8 ~
monASTEr gw 6 8
8" -
PLAINFIELD sT
- ® 8 = 0
. , . JUM @
3 CHATHAM & 9 & . ACAOJI)(: KENEY  PARK
%
oG“—BY O‘P E 6 4 5
= HEBRON
.

WESTBROOK
VILLAGE

CANTERBURy
" RIDGEFIE D

¥
)
8
16’

MARTIN
LUTHER
KING JR.
SCHOOL

GREENFIELD

KNOWLEDGE
ACADEMY
AT MILNER

? S

THE

$
A GREATER
% HARTFORD
FLOOD

COMMISSION

BBANCH

w ST FRANCIS
N/ HOSPITAL &
& g MEDICAL CTR
S
=

3SCONNECTICUT
~ UCONN 1AW HISTORICAL
% SCHOOL SOCIETY

SHERMAN

®sT 6 ‘_Jf

%

Opp
W26, %7,
& g0 Oy,
Cy, 7p
(27%) )

ST

RSHALL gr

AVE

LAUREL

MA

Te

GIRARD ¢

z
E; ST
ORTH
° & 20 = POLICE
® % = X MARK HIS| SUB-STATION
200 YT AN [FOUNDAITON
° [
= HOUSE 7] I
(0]
z
z g
§ ;
[¢] 0
HPHS
NURSING, 'f
FRESHMAN, ol
LAW AND @
OVERNMENT, £
ST ENGINEERING o
GRAY = AND GREEN “e
TECHNOLOGIES
& e ACADEMIES =
FIRE STA ~
o AVE CO. 11
%
['4
E
A
C
%

PARK 19¢

" g & . GEORGE
e & H. DAY

& pLGD

MORTSON ST
6"

g
~/// PUTNAM® pGTs

72° 41' 00"
1,020,000E

FIRE ISLAND LA (PRIV) '

FRED D. WISH
SCHOOL

5]
ANDOYER E - g
16" ST VINE
. . S,
8 SARAH J. & HIE r
D RAWSON
SCHOOL

HARRIET
TUBMAN
s CT

BATTLES

Z WOOSTER ST

= )
LLEVUE|| L METER
5Q b <

L SPRING g ST %

10"

HUNGERFORpD .

10"

=
7]
&

PUTNAM

POPE PARK
CENTER

ST

3"
SQUIRE ST

o WOLCOTT ST

P

-
SOUTHWES
% POLICE,SUB-S'

36"

POPE paRk

POPE PARK

SOUTH

.|

ZION HILL
CEMETERY

AFFLECK

A
4'?4' ®

MERRILL ST

§
$
T

o

CAM

OSLYN

e

GRANT
MONTROSE ¢

“winDHAM ST [ /b pypass | = T
% § E Area || *
6 E z
F =8 )
= L

STAFFORD

BRISTOL

e

ST

j

MADISON
o 4 R 6

GRESS

» CON

LINCOLN ||~

. e 8 ® g

&

° VERNON 12" H
[

m O °
P %j/‘ﬂ

=
0

7l
A

cDONO {7

SCHOo,

[}
WASHINGTON * 12"

TRINITY COLLEGE

16"

o
[ ] [ ] Y

[

w

=

W

i

T
C.A MOTLAS R1 ° g
MONTES

AND K00t o

B ARNOLD ST
8 10" g e 6 @ 8 @
o B

el or g
° QL °
° F\_A’\'BUsH
METE =
v n
GHES © '
ALBERT 1 HOOKER HUGHEY =
) PRINC VmoNMENTAL
o “—:—; EN STUDIES &
-
% \a :
2%1° z
" 3] > =
. Q & %
b3 (0} 2 z
2 A
T | - T
g (=} \‘7:

8'e

ANSONIA

FAIRFIELD

42" HARVARD

MOUNTAIN

T
m
\//"/_S/_/'/ ®
rﬁ/ﬁ/}‘w
A

1
g FIRE
FLOW

8"
sT
S

MARION

NEWINGTON

1,010,000E

[ o e ® "
¢ S\ 12
R oillE © ‘% ® RST E
& e i3 bR /5 AMHE . goLr COURS
T EIGHTS 5 HILL /AN
5 T UNTAIN pLAYGROU CEDAR ag
TWO 30" = g 4 MOUNT CEMETERY G
o : CAP.5 M GAL. EAG . — |
OVERFLOW [288.0 wf/B
MDC FL. EL. 261.5 (NAVDS8) ‘ik W
CEDAR MOUS;éIOIZR & o
AGE RES, < Q
STOR. 7 3
&
o w
g g
B C ¥ D : E
& s

ELLSWORTH ST
WEBSTER

FIRE ST

72° 41' 00"
1,020,000

KENEY PARK

LOOMIS ¢

12"
CRang
6 er WINDSOR
& < el ST/ &
&/ wARE | PARK

BELLEVUE

6"

ERICA!S
IC
AT d4N,
ST |
) A\
g ¢
. -
Q® 2 &
~
3 1 ‘%O
§ L)% X
Q E A
. 8"\ g
= gk
n
16"
HTFD .
GRAD = %
CENTER © &
el 5 PEQUOT
ofll™ °
%]
allle Gl|esT I
) Z gl /
- 2 gE *\gLel

& sTIay

FFICESE".
12n = %\,‘
X
O X K
X § INSLE ST;
Sr STA STATE N
OUgiE;\l ST

_ STONINGTON
METER | ®

8" 8 6"

72° 40' 00"

ASHFORD 12+
RO,
s'.':MONT.

\“ \g @ 2-10"
3 NOT IN SER

cry § z \p \
< \

757
“ COLT PARK

ait

A
SAINT moNICK®
MON! QGNN ét

RIVERSIDE PARK

q
L4
GATES
CLOSED

16"

GATE
CLOSED

Co. 10

HOOKE
ENVIRONMENTAL

T

72° 40' 00"

ST
J

30"

MAIN POST

[/
RESERVECENTER
| Jo \
N e

REGIONAL MARKET

6,
O

BRAINARD

HE MET;
v o, HARTp LR
Y 8 SERVI (pt 0D 47,

1,025,000
72° 39' 00

10"

y 7

]
_%/ #' 10" GATE CLOSED
|

/ )

| | EXIT MEADOWS
| [ 24
10" NOT IN SERVICE

101 GATE CLOSED .

Yz
4, D,
O

6)’?004,

DIKE
-

MEADOWS

CITY OF HARTFORD
DISPOSAL AREA
CLOSED

RIVER

NORTE

RIVERSIDE
PARK

PQLICE DEP'
PISTOL RANGE

Ro

S

FIRE ARTMENT
TRAINING AREA

&
REGULATOR Ro
VAULT

METER
35

&
~
\..

-

O

THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

CITY OF

HARTFORD

CONNECTICUT
2011

SCALE 1" =1000'

1,000 500 0 1,000 2,000

1,030,000E

WINDSOR : D
'

\-\.-—--_-"_ ==

MDC

N
«

NAVAL ANB MARINE \ hJ

CRR.A
STATE OF
CONNECTICUT Sa

RO =

S o ©
HE  1AN nC
RT()POL‘TA "

WET T TRICT 2
D ro. Elfs
=/ls
5]
Q
@
& 3
3
g
&
°
9
4
£
<
&
A STATE OF

CONNECTICUT
BRAINARD
AIRPORT

OPOLEITA ¥ 057107
S CONTRO, 11, POLLUT
) i o= ACILITy

PREPARED BY:
GIS SERVICES
THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
555 MAIN STREET
P. 0. BOX 800
HARTFORD, CT 06142-0800
www.themdc.com

1,025,000E
72° 39' 00

1,030,000E

—
72° 38' 00

ACTON ST, G4
ADAMS ST, C6
ADDISON ST, H3
ADELAIDE ST, F13
AFFLECK ST, E11
AIRPORT RD, G13
ALBANY AVE, E6
ALDEN ST, G11
ALLEN DR, B12
ALLENDALE RD, D12
ALLEN PL, E11
ALLYN ST, F8
AMERICAN ROW, G9
AMHERST ST, D16
AMITY ST, B10
ANDOVER ST, C3
ANNAWAN ST, G11
ANSONIA ST, D14
ANN UCCELLO ST, F8
ARBOR ST, C10
ARCH ST, G9
ARLINGTON ST, C14
ARNOLD ST, C12
ASHFORD ST, H2
ASHLEY ST, D7
ASHTON ST, B10
ASYLUM AVE, C7
ASYLUM PL, E8
ASYLUM ST, F8
ATLANTIC ST, F7
ATHENEUM SQ. NO, G9
ATWOOD ST, D7
AUBURN ST, F4
AVERY HEIGHTS RD, C15
BABCOCK ST, E10
BALDWIN ST, F14
BALTIC ST, D2
BALTIMORE ST, C5
BANNISTER ST, C12
BARBOUR ST, F5
BARKER ST, F13
BARNARD ST, F12
BARTHOLOMEW AVE, C11
BATES PL, D15
BATES ST, D15
BATTLES ST, G5
BEACON ST, A10
BECKET ST, F14
BEDFORD MALL, E6
BEDFORD ST, E6
BELDEN ST, F7
BELLEVUE ST, G5
BELMONT ST, C11
BELRIDGE ST, C15
BENNETT CIR, H2
BENTON ST, F12
BERKELEY DR, B1
BERLIN TPKE, D16
BETHEL ST, F6
BLISS ST, G13
BLOOMFIELD AVE, A4
BLUE HILLS AVE, D2
BOCE BARLOW WAY, H4
BODWELL ST, G13
BOLTON ST, G15
BOND ST, F12
BONNER ST, C12
BOOTHBAY ST, D1
BRAINARD RD, 114
BRANFORD ST, C3
BRINLEY AVE, B14
BRISTOL ST, B16
BROAD ST, E13
BROADVIEW TERR, C13
BROOK ST, E7
BROOKFIELD ST, B12
BROWN ST, F14
BROWNELL AVE, E12
BRUNSWICK ST, E14
BUCKINGHAM ST, F9
BULKELEY AVE, B11
BURKE RD, H2
BURLINGTON ST, C4
BURNHAM ST, C1
BURTON ST, E6
BUSHNELL ST, F13
CABOT ST, D6
CAMBRIDGE ST, H3
CAMPFIELD AVE, F15
CANAAN ST, C2
CANTERBURY ST, D4
CANTON ST, G6
CAPEN ST, E5
CAPITOLAVE, E9
CARMEL ST, C14
CARPENTER ST, B10
CASCO ST, F14
CASE ST, D8
CATHERINE ST, C12
CEDAR ST, F10
CENTER ST, F6
CENTRAL ROW, G8
CHADWICK AVE, B10
CHANDLER ST, C14
CHAPEL ST. NO, F7
CHAPEL ST. SO, F8
CHAPIN PL, G13
CHAPMAN ST, E14
CHARLES ST, H8
CHARLOTTE ST, F3
CHARTER OAK AVE, G10
CHARTER OAK PL, G10
CHATHAM ST, C4
CHERRY ST, C10
CHESHIRE ST, D14
CHESTER ST, F15
CHESTNUT ST, F7
CHURCH ST, F8
CLARENDON ST, E14
CLARK ST, F4

CLAY ST, G5
CLERMONT ST, B14
CLEVELAND AVE, F3
CLIFFORD ST, E13
CLINTON ST, F9
COGSWELL ST, E8
COLBY ST, D15
COLEBROOK ST, C3
COLEMAN DR, B12
COLLEGE TERR, D12
COLLINS ST, D7
COLONIAL ST, E12
COLTON ST. D2
COLUMBIA ST, D9
COLUMBUS BLVD, G9
CONE ST, A8
CONGRESS ST, G11
COOLIDGE ST, C13
CORNELL ST, D1
CORNWALL ST, C4
COVENTRY ST, E2
COWLES ST, F14
CRANE CT, G5
CRESCENT ST, E12
CROMWELL ST, F15
CROWN ST, E12
CUMBERLAND ST, C15
CURCOMBE ST, H11
CURTISS ST, D12
DALTON ST, E14
DART ST, C14

DEAN ST, F11
DEERFIELD AVE, D5
DENISON ST, B8
DEXTER ST, A14
DILLON RD, B5
DONALD ST, G6
DOROTHY ST, B10
DORSET ST, C13
DOUGLAS ST, E14
DOVER ST, F14
DURHAM ST, C2
DUTCH POINT LA, H10
EARLE ST, G4

EAST ST, F6

EAST BURNHAM ST, D1
EAST ELLIOTT ST, G12
EAST EUCLID ST, D1
EASTFORD ST, F4
EAST HAROLD ST, D1
EAST MORNINGSIDE ST, D1
EAST RAYMOND ST, E5
EASTVIEW ST, E14
EATON ST, G15
EDGEWOOD ST, D6,E4
EDWARDS ST, F7
ELIZABETH ST, B7
ELLINGTON ST, C12
ELLIOTT PL, G12
ELLIOTT ST, G12
ELLSWORTH ST, E12
ELMER ST, F5

ELM ST, F9

ELY ST, G7

ENFIELD ST, E6
ESSEX ST, F11
EUCLID ST. WEST, C1
EVERGREEN AVE, B9
EXETER ST, D15
FAIRFIELD AVE, D15
FAIRMOUNT ST, F6
FALES ST, B9
FARMINGTON AVE, B8
F. D. OATES AVE, F5

FENWICK ST, G14
FERN ST, A8

FIRE ISLAND LA, E2
FISCHER RD, J5
FISHFRY ST, I3
FLATBUSH AVE, B13
FLORENCE ST, F6
FLOWER ST, E9
FOOT GUARD PL, F8
FORD ST, F8
FOREST ST, C9
FORSTER ST, C15
FRANCIS AVE, B11
FRANCIS CT B11
FRANKLIN AVE, G14
FRANKLIN PL, G13
FRASER PL, E7
FREDERICK ST, B9
FREEMAN ST, D15
FRONT ST, G9
GAINES DR, H2
GARDEN PL, E7
GARDEN ST, E7,F2
GARFIELD ST, C4
GEORGE ST, F15
GIDDINGS ST, B14
GILLETT ST, C8
GILMAN ST, E14
GIRARD AVE, B8
GLENDALE AVE, C11
GOLD ST, G9
GOODRICH ST, G15
GOODWIN CIR, B7
GOSHEN ST, B15
GRACE ST, B10
GRAFTON ST, C13
GRANBY ST, C4
GRAND ST, E10
GRANDVIEW TERR, E14
GRANT ST, B15
GRAY ST, B9

GREEN ST, F6
GREENFIELD ST, D5
GREENWICH ST, H3
GREENWOOD ST, B10
GRISWOLD ST, E15
GROTON ST, G10
GROVE ST, G9
GUILFORD ST, F6
HADDAM ST, C15
HAMILTON CT, D11
HAMILTON ST, C11
HAMPTON ST, G3
HANMER ST, F15
HARBISON AVE, D11
HAROLD ST, C1
HARPER ST, F3
HARRIET TUBMAN CT, G5
HARRISON PL, C6
HARRISON ST, C6
HARTLAND ST, C2
HARVARD ST, C15
HARWICH ST, E13
HAWTHORN ST, C9
HAYNES ST, F8
HAZEL ST, C10
HEATH ST, B10
HEBRON ST, C4
HENDRICXSEN AVE, H11
HENRY ST, E13
HICKS ST, F8

HIGH ST, F8
HILLSIDE AVE, D12
HOADLEY PL, F8
HOLCOMB ST, C3
HOLLYWOOD AVE, A15
HOMESTEAD AVE, C5
HUBBARD RD, F15
HUDSON ST, F10
HUGHES ST, D13
HUMPHREY ST, D14
HUNGERFORD ST, E9
HUNTINGTON ST, D7
HUNTLEY PL, F7
HUYSHOPE AVE, H10
IMLAY ST, D8

IRVING ST, E6
JACKSON BLVD, F3
JAMES ST, B10
JEFFERSON ST, E10
JENNINGS RD, 14
JEWELL CT, D8
JEWELL ST, F9
JOHN ST, F10
JOHNSON TERR, F3
JUDSON ST, F4
JULIUS ST, E13
KANE ST, A11
KELSEY ST, C14
KENEY TERR, E4
KENNETH ST, E13
KENSINGTON ST, G4
KENT ST, C6
KENYON CT, F6
KENYON ST, B8
KIBBE ST, B11

KING ST,E13
KINSLEY ST, G8
LAFAYETTE ST, F10
LAMBERT LA, H2
LAUREL ST, D10
LAWRENCE ST, E10
LEBANON ST, D2
LEDGER ST, C12
LEDYARD ST, G12
LEIBERT RD, 15
LENOX ST, D6
LEWIS ST, G8
LIBERTY ST, E7
LINCOLN ST, E11
LINDBERGH DR, J14
LINDEN PL, G9
LINNMOORE ST, D15
LISBON ST, G10
LITCHFIELD ST, C2
LOCUST ST, H13
LOOMIS ST, G5
LORRAINE ST, C8
LOVE LA, E3

LYME ST, C4
MADISON AVE, B11
MADISON ST, E10
MAGNOLIA ST, E6
MAHL AVE, F5

MAIN ST, G10,H4
MANCHESTER ST, C2
MANNZ ST, G12
MANSFIELD ST, E5
MAPLE AVE, F12
MAPLETON ST, E13
MARGARITADR, C14
MARION ST, B16
MARKET ST, G7
MARK TWAIN DR, B4
MARSHALL ST, D8
MARTIN ST, F5
MARY SHEPARD PL, G6
MASSEEK ST, H11
MATHER ST, E6
MAXIM RD, 112

MAY ST, D7

MC KINLEY ST, G14
MC LEAN ST, G14
MC MULLEN AVE, G15
MEADOW ST, G12
MELROSE ST, H3
MERRILL ST, A12
MIDDLEFIELD ST, E5
MIDLAND ST, 12
MILFORD ST, C6
MONROE ST, D14
MONTOWESE ST, F15
MONTROSE ST, B15
MONTVILLE ST, H3
MORGAN ST, G8
MORNINGSIDE ST WEST, C1
MORRIS ST, G11
MORTSON ST, D10
MOUNTAIN ST, C15
MOUNTFORD ST, E13
MURPHY RD, J14
MYRTLE ST, E7
NAHUM DR, B1
NATALIE ST, A10
NATICK ST, B14
NAUGATUCK ST, G4
NELSON ST, F4
NELTON CT, G4
NEPAQUASH ST, H10
NEPAUG ST, B15
NEW RD, H5

NEW BRITAIN AVE, C14
NEWBURY ST, E14
NEWFIELD AVE, B14
NEWINGTON AVE, B15
NEW PARK AVE, B12
NEWTON ST, B10
NILAN ST, C13

NILES ST, C8
NORFOLK ST, C5
NORTH BEACON ST, A8
NORTH CANAAN ST. B1
NORTH FRONT ST, G7

WATER SERVICE LEGEND

HYDRANT

1,035,000E

HARTFORD STREET INDEX

NORWICH ST, G10
OAK ST, E10
OAKLAND TERR, D6
OGILBY DR, B4
OLDS PL, G14
OLIVE ST, C11
OLIVER ST, C14
ORANGE ST, C10
OSTEN BLVD, H10
OTIS ST, F13
OVERLOOK TERR, A14
OWEN ST, C8
OXFORD ST, A9
PALM ST, C3

PARK PLACE, D9
PARK ST, C10

PARK TERR, D10

PATSIE WILLIAMS WAY, G10

PAVILION ST, G6
PAWTUCKET ST, F11
PEARL ST, F8
PEMBROKE ST, C3
PEQUOT ST, G7
PERSHING ST, D2
PLAINFIELD ST, C4
PLEASANT ST, G7
PLINY ST, F6
PLYMOUTH ST, G14
POMFRET ST, C2
POPE PARK DR, D10

POPE PARK HWY. NO 4, C10

POPIELUSZKO CT, G10
PRATT ST, G8
PRESTON ST, F13
PRINCETON ST, C15
PROSPECT AVE, A8
PROSPECT ST, G9
PULASKI DR, B12
PULASKI MALL, G9
PUTNAM HTS, D10
PUTNAM ST, E10
REDDING ST, G13
REGENT ST, B9
RESERVE RD, 112
RETREAT AVE, F11

REV. R. A. MOODY OVERPASS, G6

RIDGE RD, D16
RIDGEFIELD ST, D4
RISLEY ST, F4
RIVERSIDE PARK RD, 16
ROCKINGHAM ST, F14
ROCKUVILLE ST, E4
RODNEY ST, B9
ROGER ST, C15
ROOSEVELT ST, G14
ROSEMONT ST, H2
ROSE ST, C11

ROSLYN ST, A15
ROWE AVE, A10
ROXBURY ST, D13
RUSS ST, E9

RUTLAND ST, H3
SAINT MONICA AVE, H2
SALEM ST, D15
SALISBURY ST, D2
SANFORD ST, G5
SARGEANT ST, D6
SAVITT WAY, H5
SAYBROOKE ST, C12
SCARBOROUGH ST, B6
SCHOOL ST, E12
SEQUASSEN ST, H10
SEQUIN ST, C14
SERVICE CT, F8
SEYMOUR ST, F11
SEYMS ST, F6
SHARON ST, C4
SHELDON ST, G9
SHERBROOKE AVE, C13
SHERMAN ST, B8
SHULTAS PL, F12
SIGOURNEY ST, D8
SIMPSON ST, C2
SISSON AVE, B10
SOMERS ST, C16
SOUTH ST, E14

SOUTH MARSHALL ST, C9

SOUTH PROSPECT ST, G9

SOUTH WHITNEY ST, B10
SPRAGUE ST, B15
SPRING ST, F8
SPRUCE ST, F8
SQUIRE ST, E10
STAFFORD ST, B16
STANDISH ST, F14
STANWOOD ST, A15
STATE ST, G8
STEDMAN ST, F13
STERLING ST, D6
STONE ST, B14
STONINGTON ST, G11
STORRS ST, C16
SUMMIT ST, D12
SUMNER ST, E8
SUNSET ST, 12
TALCOTT ST, G8
TAYLOR DR, F3
TAYLOR ST, H10
TEMPLE ST, G8
TERRY RD, B6

THEODORE NAPPER LA, G3

THOMASTON ST, C4
TORWOOD ST, E15
TOWER AVE, F2
TOWNLEY ST, D7
TREDEAU ST, F15
TREMONT ST, B9
TRINITY ST, F9
TRUMBULL ST, G8
UNION PL, F8

VAN BLOCK AVE, H10
VAN DYKE AVE, H10
VERNON ST, D11
VETERANS HWY, J3
VICTORIARD, F15
VINE ST, E6
VINELAND TERR, E4
VIOLET ST, 12
VREDENDALE AVE, H10
WADSWORTH ST, F10
WALCOTT HILL RD, G16
WALNUT ST, E7

WARD PL, D11

WARD ST, D10
WARNER ST, F12
WARNER ST. EXT, G12
WARREN ST, G5
WARRENTON AVE, B9
WASHINGTON ST, F12
WATERFORD ST, B15
WAVERLY ST, F3
WAWARME AVE, G11
WAYLAND ST, G13
WEBSTER ST, F12
WEEHASSET ST, H10
WELLINGTON ST, C11
WELLS ST, G9

WEST BLVD, B9
WESTBOURNE PKWY, C5
WESTBROOK ST, C12
WEST CLAY ST, G5
WESTERLY TERR, B5
WESTLAND ST, E4
WESTMINISTER ST, C3
WESTON ST, H5
WESTON PARK RD, H6
WEST PRESTON ST, E14
WEST RAYMOND ST, E5
WEST SERVICE RD, I3
WEST SERVICE RD.
CONNECTOR, 15
WEST ST, F9
WETHERSFIELD AVE, G14
WHITE ST, C14
WHITEHEAD HWY, G9
WHITMAN CT, G9
WHITMORE ST, F12
WHITNEY ST, B8
WILBUR ST, B14
WILBUR CROSS HWY, H14
WILLARD ST, D7
WILLIAM SHORTY
CAMPBELL DR, B13
WILLIAMS ST, F7
WILSON ST, C11
WINCHESTER ST, E4
WINDHAM ST, B15
WINDSOR ST, G6
WINHALL LA, A4
WINSHIP ST, F14
WINTER ST, F6
WINTHROP ST, G7
WOLCOTT ST, E10
WOODLAND DR, C6
WOODLAND ST, C8
WOODSIDE CIR, C7
WOODSTOCK ST, D2
WOOSTER ST, G5
WYLLYS ST, G10

YALE ST, D15

YANKEE EXP, D9
YORK ST, D10

ZION ST, D10

HYDRANT SUBJECT TO PUMPED PRESSURE
GATE VALVE (16" MAIN OR LARGER)

MDC WATER MAINS
DIAM. LESS THAN 6"

DIAM. 6" TO 23"

DIAM. 24" OR LARGER

PRIVATE WATER MAINS
LIMIT OF HIGH SERVICE

NOTE: Hydrants located on private water mains are not shown.

—
72° 38' 00

Z
1,035,000E

2

41° 48' 00"

850,000N

5

41° 47' 00"

845,000N

41° 46' 00"

840,000

10

835,000N

11

41° 45' 00"

12

13

830,000N

14

41° 44' 00"

15

825,000N

16

—

=




PROJECT
LOCATION



cbarzola
Polygon

cbarzola
Callout
PROJECT LOCATION


	2013_0805 FINAL Market Street Due Diligence.pdf
	2013_0805 REVISED Market Street Due Diligence Report
	Freeman Companies, LLC
	100 Wells Street, Suite 2H
	Hartford, CT
	860-251-9550


	Location-Map
	FEMA
	HartfordSewerMap2012
	HartfordWaterMap2011
	2013_0805 REVISED Market Street Due Diligence Report.pdf
	Freeman Companies, LLC
	100 Wells Street, Suite 2H
	Hartford, CT
	860-251-9550






